

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

November 26, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Modesto Library Family Law Presentation

Stanislaus County residents can attend a discussion on family law rights of unmarried parents. This program will be hosted by attorneys at Cash-Dudley Speiller and Torres and will take place at the Modesto Library on Monday, Dec. 2 at 6 p.m. This free presentation will provide valuable information for parents regarding family law and their rights.

The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I St. in Modesto. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library at (209) 558-7814.

#